
From: Mayor of London
To: @londonlegacy.co.uk
Subject: RE: MGLA220617-7472 Request for Mayoral Attendance at Disability Innovation Summit
Date: 06 July 2017 12:04:56

Dear 

Thank you for your email of 21 June kindly inviting the Mayor to open or close the Disability
Innovation Summit: London on 13 and 14 July. 

I am very sorry but, whilst the Mayor is extremely grateful for the invitation, I am afraid that his diary is
already committed those days, so he is unable to accept.

However, the Mayor has asked me to wish you every success with the Summit.

Thank you again for writing. 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Mayor's Office 

Hi, 

Please find below a request for London Mayoral attendance at the Disability Innovation Summit:

Event: Disability Innovation Summit: London, 13-14th July 2017

The Disability Innovation Summit will bring together disabled and non-disabled academics, experts,
practitioners, organisations and charities to shape the future of disability innovation. Organised by the
Global
Disability Innovation Hub the summit will explore the latest technologies, research and products from
the technology, sports, art, corporate, development and design fields. 

Ask to Mayor: To open or close the summit
? 

Thursday 13th July AM (between 10.05-10.15am): Opening the Summit. A 10 minute speech to
launch the event & photo opportunity

? 

Friday 14th July PM (between 3.50-4.00pm); Close the summit. 10 minute speech & photo
opportunity

Opportunity:
To showcase the Paralympic Legacy programme on the Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park; bringing
together London's top academic institutions alongside East London's expanding tech ecosystem.
Building collaborations
to drive tech for food and improve the lives of disabled people worldwide. 

Who's attending:
Speakers include the World Health Organisation, World Bank, International Committee for the Red
Cross, Barclays, Microsoft, Channel 4 , British Paralympic Association and academics. 

Delegates will range from those in the sector to charities, disabled people, students and individuals.
The event is an inclusive environment designed to welcome input from all. 

18-020 Annex A 
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Location: 
Here East, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, Stratford

Size: 
300 guests and delegates
We can be flexible with timings and edit programme to suit Sadiq's diary. We're aware that Sadiq will
be on the park on the afternoon of Friday 14th July in order to attend the para-athletic championships
opening evening. We hoped he could pop by during his visit. 

Full event details can be found at
www.disabilitysummit.co.uk

We hope the mayor will be able to attend. 

Many thanks, 

Louise 

Fundraising and Events Manager
Global Disability Innovation Hub

Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park
Mobile:

www.QueenElizabethOlympicPark.co.uk
www.DisabilityInnovation.com

Disability Innovation Summit, July 2017. London. 
Join global experts, disabled people, practitioners, academics, community members and innovators
to explore the latest
technologies, research, products and experiences. 
Get your ticket now. 

This communication and the information it contains is intended for the addressee only. It may be
confidential, legally privileged and protected by law. Unauthorised use, copying or disclosure of any of
it may be unlawful. If you have received this communication
in error, please contact me immediately by email or telephone and then delete the e-mail and its
attachments from your system. This email and any attachments have been scanned for viruses by
Symantec and on leaving the London Legacy Development Corporation
they were virus free. No liability will be incurred for direct, special or indirect or consequential
damages arising from alteration of the contents of this message by a third party or as a result of any
virus contained within it or attached to it. The London
Legacy Development Corporation may monitor traffic data. For enquiries please call 020 3288 1800. 

London Legacy Development Corporation, Level 10, 1 Stratford Place, Montfichet Road, London, E20
1EJ.

www.queenelizabetholympicpark.co.uk 
______________________________________________________________________

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. 

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

______________________________________________________________________

This message has been scanned for viruses by the Greater London Authority. 

Click 
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From: Mayor of London
To: Planning Enquiries
Subject: MGLA210817-4945: Objection to bridges H14 & H16 / 16/00587/REM / 16/00588/REM / 16/00585/NMA /

16/00593/AOD / 1600592SCRES - Hackney Wick / Fish Island
Date: 22 August 2017 17:05:34

Dear 

Thank you for your email to the Mayor about the planning applications at Hackney Wick for new
bridges and connections (Vittoria Wharf).  The Mayor's planning team has been asked to respond. 

The Mayor's planning powers are strictly defined by the Mayor of London Order (2008), with the
Mayor only allowed to comment on strategic planning applications that meet a set of criteria. Further
information on the Mayor's planning powers can be found at the following link: 
http://www.london.gov.uk/priorities/planning/strategic-planning-applications 

It is the responsibility of local planning authorities to refer strategic applications to the Mayor, and the
Mayor is unable to intervene in applications that do not meet this criteria.  In this instance, I can
confirm that the London Legacy Development Corporation has not referred these applications to the
Mayor, as under the Mayor of London Order 2008, he is not required to be consulted on Reserved
Matters applications.  The original outline planning permission was referred to the previous Mayor in
2011 and authorises the comprehensive, phased, mixed-use redevelopment of the Queen Elizabeth
Olympic Park but the approval of details applications do not require authorisation by the Mayor.  As
such it is not possible to comment further. I would therefore suggest that you continue to liaise with
the LLDC. 

I am sorry that we cannot be of further assistance. 

Yours sincerely,

Development & Projects Team

We're running a short survey to see how we can improve your experience of contacting City Hall. Do
you have a few minutes to share your thoughts with us? 
Take our quick survey now>> https://www.surveygizmo.eu/s3/90023933/Market-Research-
Engagement 

Dear 

Thank you for taking the time to comment on the planning application. Please note that as this
application has now been approved, we will not be able to consider any further submissions on this
application. 

Should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact us again. 

Kind Regards

 
Planning Customer Service Executive & Technical Assistant
Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park
London Legacy Development Corporation
Level 10
1 Stratford Place, Montfichet Road
London 
E20 1EJ

Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park is now open. For more information please visit
www.QueenElizabethOlympicPark.co.uk
-----Original Message-----
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From:  [mailto @hotmail.co.uk] 

Sent: 16 August 2017 23:40

To: Planning Enquiries; mayor@london.gov.uk; mayor@towerhamlets.gov.uk;
@towerhamlets.gov.uk;  info@savehackneywick.org

Subject: Objection to bridges H14 & H16 / 16/00587/REM / 16/00588/REM / 16/00585/NMA /
16/00593/AOD / 1600592SCRES - Hackney Wick / Fish Island

<name>

<address including postcode>

To Mr Hollingsworth,

I object to the planning applications in the subject title and referenced below. 
Summary points are highlighted herein, but i also refer you to web links in each section for detailed
objections which represent my views and should be presented on my behalf.

___________________________________________

ref: 16/00588/REM - H16

The proposed H16 site is a 25-second cycle ride from nearest crossings to the north and south -
representing little or no public gain while negatively impacting the conservation area. 

It would destroy Vittoria Wharf, an Asset of Community Value (2013) and thriving socio-economic
hub, hosting a cluster of CCI's. 

Public opinion is resolutely against H16. A recent survey found 549 local were 99% opposed to H16.

- As public servants you should not wish to ignore this.

Mayor of London's partners in the Creative Land Trust initiative have stated their willingness to
purchase the land to enable the community to become the first in the CLT - this would be a
pioneering case. 

Please refer to this link which represents my full objection:

http://savehackneywick.org/save-vittoria-wharf/1600588rem

___________________________________________

ref:
16/00585/NMA 

The application does not address why the condition LCS04 was imposed in the first place. This is a
striking omission. 

Talk of the principles/value of further connectivity in principle, does not go far enough. 

If the Zonal Masterplan condition is to be waived, it must be replaced with a cogent technical
argument. 

In the original 2012 permission (11/90621/OUTODA) the reason given for excluding the bridges was
to ensure that they were only given permission after a master plan provides the necessary analysis
and clarity to confirm that a bridge
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in this location made sense and delivered transport benefits that outweighed its destructive impact. 

The bridge applications lack the required analysis that a master plan (ie for Sweetwater) would
provide. 

There would be a material impact if the bridges were built without this condition. 

Please refer to this link which represents my full objection:

http://savehackneywick.org/save-vittoria-wharf/1600585nma

_____________________________________________________________________

ref: 16/00587/REM - H14 

The transport models/assessments show weak justifications for H14, and indicate that traffic can be
well-accommodated by nearby roads. 

H14 would adversely affect the conservation area, increase traffic, air pollution, and traffic hazards for
families and children, while jeopardising the "Carlton Chimney" stack heritage asset and its setting. 

Little consideration has been given as to how resultant traffic would egress from Fish Island. 

The 'connectivity' justification ignores the fact that the enclave characteristics of Fish Island are its
unique feature and the main reason why people locate there. 

H14 would contravene related Fish Island & Whitepost Lane Conservation Area Management
Guidelines (2015):
"Fish Island and White Post Lane, and its setting, has a distinctive sense of place that is due, in part,
to its island character."
"While allowing for improvements to pedestrian and cycle friendly routes in and out of the area, new
developments should have regard to this enclave character. "

The existing community is completely against H14 - This has again been ignored. 

Please refer to this link which represents my full objection:

http://savehackneywick.org/save-vittoria-wharf/1600587rem

_____________________________________________________________________

ref: 16/00592/SCRES

Fish Island has undergone many material changes since past assessments, particularly regards
socio-economic & cultural environments, including the passage of up to 57000 West Ham fans, new
communities and registered assets, and multiple
sightings of protected species in the area. 

Judgement on both the RMAs & NMA can only be robust with a full and up-to-date EIA. 

The accompanying EIR does not mention impact on communities. 

Please refer to this link which represents my full objection:

http://savehackneywick.org/save-vittoria-wharf/1600592scres

_____________________________________________________________________

ref: 16/00593/AOD

The issue of traffic connectivity for Stratford through the Olympic Park could be resolved by
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improvement of existing routes. 

This communication and the information it contains is intended for the addressee only. It may be
confidential, legally privileged and protected by law. Unauthorised use, copying or disclosure of any of
it may be unlawful. If you have received this communication
in error, please contact me immediately by email or telephone and then delete the e-mail and its
attachments from your system. This email and any attachments have been scanned for viruses by
Symantec and on leaving the London Legacy Development Corporation
they were virus free. No liability will be incurred for direct, special or indirect or consequential
damages arising from alteration of the contents of this message by a third party or as a result of any
virus contained within it or attached to it. The London
Legacy Development Corporation may monitor traffic data. For enquiries please call 020 3288 1800. 

London Legacy Development Corporation, Level 10, 1 Stratford Place, Montfichet Road, London, E20
1EJ.

www.queenelizabetholympicpark.co.uk 
______________________________________________________________________

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. 

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

______________________________________________________________________

This message has been scanned for viruses by the Greater London Authority. 

Click 
here to report this email as spam. #LondonIsOpen 

GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY NOTICE: 
The information in this email may contain confidential or privileged materials. For more information
see https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/email-notice/
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From:
To: mayor@london.gov.uk
Subject: FW: MGLA010318-5282 Governance of the Culture and Education District - Letter from the Mayor
Date: 01 March 2018 13:22:16
Attachments: image001.png

CED Governance Overview_updated Feb 2018.pdf

Hi 

Attached but will resend original email as well.  Could you add this to the letter when it arrives in
the post.

Regards

PA to Sir Peter Hendy CBE – Chair
PA to Lyn Garner - Chief Executive
Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park
London Legacy Development Corporation
Level 10
1 Stratford Place, Montfichet Road
London
E20 1EJ

DDI: +44 (0)20 3288 
Email: @londonlegacy.co.uk
Website: www.QueenElizabethOlympicPark.co.uk

Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park is now open.  For more information please visit
www.QueenElizabethOlympicPark.co.uk

ü Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail or its attachments

From: Mayor of London [mailto:mayor@london.gov.uk] 
Sent: 01 March 2018 11:37
To: Peter Hendy <peterhendy@londonlegacy.co.uk>
Subject: RE: MGLA010318-5282 Governance of the Culture and Education District - Letter from
the Mayor

Dear 

Hope you are well.
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Thank you for Sir Peter's letter. 

In bullet point 4: 'Project governance' Peter references an attached chart of revised arrangements
agreed by the CEP Programme Board, but it doesn't appear to be attached.

I appreciate that it will most likely be enclosed with the hard copy, but if not too much trouble, could
you also send it on to me by email at: @london.gov.uk.

Kind regards,

 

Mayor's Office

020  

Dear 

Further to the letter that the Mayor sent to Sir Peter Hendy on 8th February, please find attached a
response from Sir Peter. 
A hard copy has also been sent in today's post. 

Regards

Sir Peter Hendy CBE - Chair
Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park
London Legacy Development Corporation
Level 10
1 Stratford Place, Montfichet Road
London 

E20 1EJ

DDI: +44 (0)20 3288 
Email: 
peterhendy@londonlegacy.co.uk
Website:
www.QueenElizabethOlympicPark.co.uk

Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park is now open. 
For more information please visit
www.QueenElizabethOlympicPark.co.uk
�
Please
consider the environment before printing this e-mail or its attachments

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Mayor" <MayorDL@london.gov.uk>

To: "Peter Hendy" <peterhendy@londonlegacy.co.uk>

Subject: Governance of the Culture and Education District - Letter from the Mayor

Good afternoon Peter,
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Please see attached letter from the Mayor, along with the referenced Bloomberg Associates' report. 

Kind regards,

Mayor's Correspondence Team

City Hall, The Queen's Walk, More London, London SE1 2AA
Email:

@london.gov.uk
Tel: +44 20 

If you?re not on the electoral register, you won?t be able to vote in local authority elections this May.
You must have registered to have your say. Find out more at
https://www.yourvotematters.co.uk/

#LondonIsOpen

GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY NOTICE:

The information in this email may contain confidential or privileged materials. 
For more information see
https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/email-notice/

This communication and the information it contains is intended for the addressee only. It may be
confidential, legally privileged and protected by law. Unauthorised use, copying or disclosure of any of
it may be unlawful. If you have received this communication
in error, please contact me immediately by email or telephone and then delete the e-mail and its
attachments from your system. This email and any attachments have been scanned for viruses by
Symantec and on leaving the London Legacy Development Corporation
they were virus free. No liability will be incurred for direct, special or indirect or consequential
damages arising from alteration of the contents of this message by a third party or as a result of any
virus contained within it or attached to it. The London
Legacy Development Corporation may monitor traffic data. For enquiries please call 020 3288 1800. 

London Legacy Development Corporation, Level 10, 1 Stratford Place, Montfichet Road, London, E20
1EJ.

www.queenelizabetholympicpark.co.uk

______________________________________________________________________

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. 

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

______________________________________________________________________

This message has been scanned for viruses by the Greater London Authority. 

Click here to report this email as spam.

If you're not on the electoral register, you won't be able to vote in local authority elections this May.
You must have registered to have your say. Find out more at https://www.yourvotematters.co.uk/

#LondonIsOpen 
GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY NOTICE: 
The information in this email may contain confidential or privileged materials. For more information

Page 9 of 12





From: Mayor of London
To: Peter Hendy
Subject: RE: MGLA010318-5358 FW: Governance of the Culture and Education District - Letter from the Mayor
Date: 05 March 2018 07:55:58

Thank you .

All now received.

Mayor's Office

Dear 

Apologies resending with the missing attachment. 

Regards

PA to Sir Peter Hendy CBE - Chair
PA to Lyn Garner - Chief Executive

Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park
London Legacy Development Corporation
Level 10
1 Stratford Place, Montfichet Road
London 

E20 1EJ

DDI: +44 (0)20 3288 
Email: 

@londonlegacy.co.uk
Website:
www.QueenElizabethOlympicPark.co.uk

Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park is now open. 
For more information please visit
www.QueenElizabethOlympicPark.co.uk
�
Please
consider the environment before printing this e-mail or its attachments

From: Peter Hendy

Sent: 28 February 2018 17:51

To: MayorDL@london.gov.uk

Cc: ;  < @london.gov.uk>; Lyn Garner
<LynGarner@londonlegacy.co.uk>; Gerry Murphy <GerryMurphy@londonlegacy.co.uk>; 
< >

Subject: Governance of the Culture and Education District - Letter from the Mayor
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Dear 

Further to the letter that the Mayor sent to Sir Peter Hendy on 8th February, please find attached a
response from Sir Peter. 
A hard copy has also been sent in today's post. 

Regards

Sir Peter Hendy CBE - Chair
Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park
London Legacy Development Corporation
Level 10
1 Stratford Place, Montfichet Road
London 

E20 1EJ

DDI: +44 (0)20 3288 
Email: 
peterhendy@londonlegacy.co.uk
Website:
www.QueenElizabethOlympicPark.co.uk

Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park is now open. 
For more information please visit
www.QueenElizabethOlympicPark.co.uk
�
Please
consider the environment before printing this e-mail or its attachments

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Mayor" <MayorDL@london.gov.uk>

To: "Peter Hendy" <peterhendy@londonlegacy.co.uk>

Subject: Governance of the Culture and Education District - Letter from the Mayor

Good afternoon Peter,

Please see attached letter from the Mayor, along with the referenced Bloomberg Associates' report. 

Kind regards,

Mayor's Correspondence Team

City Hall, The Queen's Walk, More London, London SE1 2AA
Email:
zoe.newcombe@london.gov.uk
Tel: +44 20 

If you?re not on the electoral register, you won?t be able to vote in local authority elections this May.
You must have registered to have your say. Find out more at
https://www.yourvotematters.co.uk/

#LondonIsOpen

GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY NOTICE:
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